

January 1, 2018 Utility Department

Dear Valued Live Oak Commercial Utility Customer:

The City of Live Oak City Council approved Ordinance No. 1554 at the November 28, 2017 City Council Meeting that established the water, sewer and EAA fees and charges that are effective January 1, 2018. If there is a need to convert from cubic feet to gallons, one cubic foot equals 7.481 gallons.

The meter demand charge for commercial water varies according to the size of the meter. The meter demand charge per billing period is as follows:

<u>Meter size</u>	<u>Demand Charge</u>
5/8"	\$ 23.36
1"	\$ 58.40
1-1/2"	\$116.80
2"	\$186.88
3"	\$373.77
4"	\$584.01

The volume charge for water consumption is based on a per 1,000 gallons tiered structure. The structure and associated charge per \$1,000 gallons is as follows:

Consumption in gallons	Charge per 1,000 gallons
First 40,000 gallons	\$0.78
Then from 40,001 to 100,000	\$1.08
Then from 100,001 to 500,000	\$1.39
Then anything over 500,001	\$1.68

The City also assesses an Edwards Aquifer Authority (EAA) management fee as a pass through charge. This fee is based on total consumption at a rate of \$0.40 per 1,000 gallons.

For sewer services, the City assesses a commercial sewer charge of \$3.93 per 1,000 gallons with a minimum bill of \$30.65 per billing period.

For information on garbage collection please call Waste Management at 800-800-5804.

Feel free to call 653-9140 ext 2110 during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, 8:00 am to 5:00 pm for any assistance.